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Procedural Calendar for Docket No. 3804
National Grid — Affordable Energy Plan

January 19, 2007

Thank you for your participation at the pre-hearing conference held on the above
docket. The following represents a summary of scheduled hearing dates and dates on
which filings are to be submitted in the docket:

02/01/07
03/01/07
03/22/07
04/05/07
04/19/07
04/24/07
04/25-26/07
05/03/07

Deadlineto file Motion to Intervene

Filing of Office of Energy Resources

Filing direct testimony by the Division and the George Wiley Citr.

Filing of response by Nationa Grid and the Office of Energy Resources
Filing of surrebuttal testimony by the Division and the George Wiley Cir.
Hearings commence @ 9:30 A.M.

Hearing continues

Filing of briefs
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Commission/Division Staff
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