PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 89 Jefferson Boulevard Warwick RI 02888 (401) 941-4500 Chairman Elia Germani Commissioner Robert B. Holbrook Commissioner Mary E. Bray

## PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE

**TO:** Service List and Interested Parties

**FROM:** Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk

**RE:** Procedural Calendar for Docket No. 3804

National Grid – Affordable Energy Plan

**DATE:** January 19, 2007

Thank you for your participation at the pre-hearing conference held on the above docket. The following represents a summary of scheduled hearing dates and dates on which filings are to be submitted in the docket:

02/01/07	Deadline to file Motion to Intervene
03/01/07	Filing of Office of Energy Resources
03/22/07	Filing direct testimony by the Division and the George Wiley Ctr.
04/05/07	Filing of response by National Grid and the Office of Energy Resources
04/19/07	Filing of surrebuttal testimony by the Division and the George Wiley Ctr.
04/24/07	Hearings commence @ 9:30 A.M.
04/25-26/07	Hearing continues
05/03/07	Filing of briefs

cc Commissioners

Commission/Division Staff